

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 140 (U)/ 2016 (New S.T. No.215/2016)

Order No.32, dated 07.06.2023:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of total 04 (four) accused persons, 03 (three) accused persons namely, Jagat Taran Chakraborty, Parul Bala Chakraborty and Dinotaran Chakraborty on court bail are absent without steps.

Rest one accused person namely, **Nemai Charan Chakraborty** reported to be died.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is absent.

A resolution has been communicated from Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association requesting the Ld. Courts not to pass any adverse order for non availability of advocates and litigants from 05.06.23 to 09.06.23 due to excessive scorching heat.

In view of the resolution, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Call for death report in respect of accused **Nemai Charan Chakraborty** from the I.C. Uluberia P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Uluberia P.S for information and necessary action.

Fix 06/12/2023 for death report and appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

Office of the Additional Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Ulubeira,
Howrah

Memo No. /ADJ(II)/Ulu/2022

Dated :

Copy of order dated 07.06.2023 be sent to I.C. Uluberia P.S for
information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)