

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 140 (U)/ 2016 (New S.T. No.215/2016)

Order No.34, dated 27.02.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

Out of **total 04 (four)** accused persons, **03 (three)** accused persons namely, Jagat Taran Chakraborty, Parul Bala Chakraborty and Dinotaran Chakraborty on court bail are present by filing hazira.

The death report of accused Nemai Charan Chakraborty has been received and accepted being satisfactory. The accused died on 05.01.2020.

Let the case against the accused Nemai Charan Chakraborty be filed for ever.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

Fix **05.09.2024** for evidence of P.W.2 Soma Chakraborty (deferred).

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

